Keysight Technologies
N9342CN/N9342CNTG
Handheld Spectrum Analyzer (HSA)
Configuration Guide
02 | Keysight | N9342CN/N9342CNTG Handheld Spectrum Analyzer (HSA) – Configuration Guide
Configure Your Keysight N9342CN/N9342CNTG HSA
This step-by-step process will help you configure your N9342CN/
N9342CNTG HSA. Capabilities that are listed as standard come
with the instrument at no additional charge. Order optional
capabilities to tailor the performance and service packages to
meet your requirements. Ordering desired options at the time of
purchase provides the lowest overall cost.
Ordering Information
Description Option number Additional information
Step 1. Select the product
Handheld spectrum analyzer with
built-in tracking generator
N9342CNTG The frequency of the built-in tracking generator is specified in Step 2
Handheld spectrum analyzer without
tracking generator
N9342CN
Step 2. Select the frequency
1 MHz to 20 GHz N9342CNTG-520 The built-in tracking generator’s frequency range is 5 MHz to 7 GHz
N9342CN-520
100 kHz to 7 GHz N9342CNTG-506 and
N9342CNTG-F7G
The built-in tracking generator’s frequency range is 5 MHz to 7 GHz
N9342CN-506 and
N9342CN-F7G
100 kHz to 6 GHz N9342CNTG-506 The built-in tracking generator’s frequency range is 5 MHz to 6 GHz
N9342CN-506
Step 3. Add a cable and antenna tester
Cable and antenna test, 5 MHz to 6 GHz N9342CN-CA6 –– Available only when N9342CNTG-506 is selected
–– Maximum frequency is extended to 7 GHz with Option N9342CNTG-F7G
–– Offers return loss, VSWR, cable loss, and distance-to-fault (DTF)
–– Requires N9311X-201 precision mechanical calibrator (3-in-1 OSL)
–– Recommended accessories include N9311X-585 phase stable cable type
N(m) to DIN(f), N9311X-586 phase stable cable type N(m) to N(f), and
N9311X-547 adapter type N(m) to DIN(f)
Step 4. Add performance enhancement features Available only when N9342CNTG-506 or N9342CN-506 is selected. These
features are standard when N9342CNTG-520 or N9342CN-520 is selected.
Resolution bandwidth (RBW) N9342CNTG-RBW
N9342CN-RBW
10 Hz to 3 MHz, 1-3-10 sequence
Fine resolution step attenuator N9342CNTG-FSA
N9342CN-FSA
0 to 50 dB, in 1 dB step
LAN port support N9342CNTG-LAN
N9342CN-LAN
Adds LAN port support
Power suite N9342CNTG-PWS
N9342CN-PWS
Adds channel power, occupied bandwidth (OBW) and adjacent channel power
ratio (ACPR) measurements
Step 5. Add a GPS receiver
GPS receiver, with built-in antenna N9342CNTG-GPS
N9342CN-GPS
Provides information on longitude, latitude, and altitude
An optional external antenna N9342CNTG-GPA/N9342CN-GPA can be ordered
This configuration guide will help you determine which performance options, measurement
application software, accessories, and services to include with your new Keysight Technologies, Inc.
N9342CN/N9342CNTG HSA, or to add as upgrades to an existing Keysight N9342CN/N9342CNTG HSA.
For performance information, refer to the N9342CN/N9342CNTG
HSA data sheet available upon request from your Keysight
representative.
03 | Keysight | N9342CN/N9342CNTG Handheld Spectrum Analyzer (HSA) – Configuration Guide
Description Option number Additional information
Step 6. Add optional measurement features
Spectrum monitor  N9342CNTG-SIM
N9342CN-SIM
Adds spectrogram view, record, playback, and audio alert. Useful tool for spectrum
monitoring and interference analyzing
Task planner  N9342CNTG-TPN
N9342CN-TPN
Reduces test setup time by 95%, delivers test automation and consistency, and makes it
easy to captures test results, generate reports and share task plans with others
U2000 Series USB power sensor